Purello Air Freshener
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Please read all instructions carefully. Improper handling and abuse of the
product will deem the warranty as void.
The Purello is under warranty for one year from the date of purchase.
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» Always disconnect main-cord from electrical outlet before removing
TOP COVER or when the equipment is not in use.

+ Do not submerge the TOP COVER into water or wash under a running tap.

» Use only a damp cloth or sponge to clean. Make sure the main-cord is
unplugged from wall outlet.

+ Do not use any chemical to clean the equipment, always use tap water
only. Do not clean the Purello in dishwasher.

+ Do not over fill the water container. Keep the water below the MAXIMUM line.

« In case of damaged main cord. DO NOT USE this equipment and must
refer to your service agent immediately.

+ DO NOT PUT HOT WATER inside the Purello Water Basin. Warranty
will be immediately void.

« This appliance can be used by children aged from 12 years and above;
and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack
of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or
instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand
the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning
and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

» The Purello should not be used in confined areas, such as closets.

+ HARD WATER AREAS: Use only distilled (Pure water) to avoid residue
accumulation in water basin.
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. Remove TOP COVER

. Fill water container with clean tap water up to the MAXIMUM line

. Add few drops from the Ritello® fragrances into the water

. Replace TOP COVER and make sure it is securely placed on the water

container

5. Place the Purello in a safe position on a flat surface. Cord should be
out of the way and the Purello in a stable position where it cannot be
tipped over

6. Plug in the electrical cord and turn on the switch

7. DAILY MAINTENANCE: Always disconnect the Purello from the electrical

outlet before cleaning or filling. Empty the water basin, rinse and clean.

If residue develops in water basin, increase cleaning frequency and see

special note on extremely hard water.
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Purello Purificateur
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Veulillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions. Une manipulation et un
abus incorrects du produit considéreront la garantie comme nulle.
Le Purello est sous garantie pendant un an & compter de la date d'achat.
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+ Débranchez toujours le cordon principal de la prise électrique avant de retirer
le COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR ou lorsque I'équipement n'est pas utilisé

+ Ne pas plonger le COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR dans I'eau ou le laver
SOuS un robinet.

« Utilisez uniqguement un chiffon ou une éponge pour nettoyer. Assurez-vous
que le cordon principal est débranché de la prise murale.

+ N'utilisez aucun produit chimique pour nettoyer I'équipement, utilisez
toujours de l'eau du robinet. Ne nettoyez pas le Purello dans le lave-vaisselle.

+ Ne pas trop remplir le réservoir d’eau. Gardez I'eau sous la ligne MAXIMUM.

+ En cas de cordon principal endommagé. N'UTILISEZ PAS cet équipement
et devez vous référer a votre agent de service immédiatement.

+ NE PAS METTRE D'EAU CHAUDE & l'intérieur du bassin d'eau Purello.
La garantie sera immédiatement annulée.

« Cet appareil peut étre utilisé par des enfants agés de 12 ans et plus et les
personnes de capacités sensorielles ou mentales et de connaissances.
Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil. Le nettoyage et l'entretien
de l'appareil ne doivent pas étre effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.

« Le Purello ne doit pas étre utilisé dans des espaces confinés, tels que
des placards.

+ ZONES D'EAU DURE: Utiliser uniquement de I'eau distillée (eau pure)
pour éviter I'accumulation de résidus dans le bassin d'eau.
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1. Retirer le capot supérieur

2. Remplir le réservoir avec de l'eau du robinet propre jusqu'a la ligne MAXIMUM

3. Ajouter quelques gouttes des parfums Ritello® dans I'eau

4. Remplacez le capot supérieur et assurez-vous qu'il est bien placé sur
le réservoir d'eau

5. Placez le Purello dans une position sare sur une surface plane. Cordon
doit étre hors de la voie et le Purello dans une position stable ou ne peut
pas étre renversé

6. Branchez le cordon électrique et allumez l'interrupteur

7. ENTRETIEN QUOTIDIEN: Débranchez toujours le Purello de la prise
électrique avant de le nettoyer ou de le remplir. Videz le bassin d'eau, rincez et

nettoyez. Si des résidus se développent dans I'eau, augmentez la fréquence
de nettoyage et consultez la note spéciale sur I'eau extrémement dure.

Purello Purificateur
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Por favor, lea todas las instrucciones cuidadosamente. El manejo inadecuado
y el abuso del producto consideraran la garantia como nula. El Purello
tiene una garantia de un ano a partir de la fecha de compra.
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» Desconecte siempre el cable de alimentacion de la toma de corriente
eléctrica antes de quitar la TAPA SUPERIOR o Cuando el equipo no esté en uso.

» No sumetja la TAPA SUPERIOR en agua ni la lave bajo un grifo corriente.

+ Use solo un pario humedo o una esponja para limpiar. Asegurese de que
el cable principal esté desenchufado del tomacorriente de pared.

+ No utilice ningun producto quimico para limpiar el equipo, siempre use
solo agua del grifo. No limpie el Purello en el lavaplatos.

+ No llene en exceso el recipiente de agua. Mantenga el agua por debajo
de la linea MAXIMA.

« En caso de cable principal danado. NO UTILICE este equipo y debe
consultar a su agente de servicio de inmediato.

+ NO PONGA AGUA CALIENTE dentro de la cuenca de Purello. Water.
La garantia sera inmediatamente anulada.

« Este aparato puede ser utilizado por nifos a partir de 12 afos; y personas
con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o falta de
experiencia y conocimiento si han recibido supervision o instrucciones
sobre el uso del aparato de manera segura y entienden los peligros
involucrados. Los nifios no deben jugar con el aparato. La limpieza y el
mantenimiento del usuario no deben ser realizados por nifnos sin supetvision.

« El Purello no debe usarse en areas confinadas, como los armarios.

- AREAS DE AGUA DURA: Use solo agua destilada (agua pura) para
evitar la acumulacion de residuos en la cuenca de agua.
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. Retire la tapa superior
. Llene el recipiente de agua con agua limpia del grifo hasta la linea MAXIMA
. Agregue algunas gotas de las fragancias Ritello® al agua.
. Vuelva a colocar la tapa superior y asegurese de que esté bien colocada
en el recipiente de agua
5. Coloque el Purello en una posicion segura sobre una superficie plana.
El cable debe estar fuera del camino y el Purello en una posicion estable
donde no pueda volcarse
6. Enchufe el cable eléctrico y encienda el interruptor
7. MANTENIMIENTO DIARIO: Desconecte siempre el Purello de la toma
eléctrica antes de limpiarlo o llenarlo. Vaciar la cubeta de agua, enjuagar y

limpiar. Si se desarrollan residuos en el depésito de agua, aumente la frecuencia
de limpieza y vea una nota especial sobre agua extremadamente dura.
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